

Committee Meeting

Meeting Date: January 30, 2024

Highland Ave. Bridge Repair & Restoration over CSX Railroad Project

TIA Project Number: RC07-000118/ PI#0011390

RFQ: 19-242

File Reference: 24-014(T)

Department: Engineering & Environmental Services

Presenter: Dr. Hameed Malik, Director

Caption: Approve Supplement funding to Civil Services, Inc. (CSI) in the amount of

\$39,759.06 for Highland Ave. Bridge Repair and Restoration over CSX Railroad Construction Phase Services (CEI). Requested by Engineering /

RFO 19-242/ requested by Engineering (20ENG839)

Background: The Highland Avenue Bridge over CSX Railroad (Bridge Repair and

Restoration) is a project from the "Approved Investment List" of TIA that was approved by voters of the CSRA in July 31, 2012 referendum. The Highland Avenue Bridge is a Band 3 project. The improvements consist of repair, restoring bridge structure, and increase structural integrity. The project will also include sidewalks construction from bridge structure to a targeted termini. On March 29, 2023 Augusta Commission awarded

Highland Ave. Bridge over CSX construction contract to Kiewit

Infrastructure South Co. (Kiewit). Construction Phase requires design related coordination with utilities, resolution of constructability conflicts, review of

contractor construction documents submittals, and request for field

information (CEI) that warrants design engineer services.

Analysis: Project is in construction. On December 3, 2019, commission approved

award of design phases of the project to CSI. This supplemental agreement covers services for contractor structural and design related various submittals for review and approval, resolution of utility conflicts, response to request for

field information, and periodic construction compliance inspections.

Financial Impact: Funds are allowable in TIA Discretionary funds (39,759.06).

Alternatives: Do not approve and find alternative to complete the project and meet TIA

project construction requirements

Recommendation: Approve Supplement funding to Civil Services, Inc. (CSI) in the amount of

\$39,759.06 for Highland Ave. Bridge Repair and Restoration over CSX

Railroad Construction Phase Services (CEI). Requested by Engineering / RFQ 19-242/ requested by Engineering

Funds are available in

(\$39,759.06) 235-041110 – T20045028 – TIA Discretionary funds

the following accounts:

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:

HM/SR